
Start

No.

1 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 95 63,54 62,77 126,31 98 100 77,61 116,42 535,73

2 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 100 62,95 61,46 124,41 96 95 78,32 117,48 532,89

3 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 95 62,43 61,95 124,38 94 100 76,72 115,08 528,46

4 Nagel Jens 11 DAFV 95 59,18 58,85 118,03 100 100 76,09 114,14 527,17

5 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

6 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

7 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 95 64,25 62,65 126,90 98 90 76,66 114,99 524,89

8 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 95 60,59 58,59 119,18 94 95 77,27 115,91 519,09

9 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 90 57,90 56,35 114,25 96 100 75,46 113,19 513,44

10 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 100 56,63 56,54 113,17 96 95 72,05 108,08 512,25

11 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 90 62,65 59,13 121,78 98 95 71,25 106,88 511,66

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 95 56,98 55,00 111,98 96 95 75,13 112,70 510,68

13 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 100 64,60 62,13 126,73 90 80 75,20 112,80 509,53

14 Michalík Karol 18 Slovakia 85 58,58 58,52 117,10 96 100 72,95 109,43 507,53

15 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 100 51,90 51,80 103,70 96 95 72,76 109,14 503,84

16 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

17 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 90 55,70 54,94 110,64 96 95 72,81 109,22 500,86

18 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 95 69,90 59,93 129,83 96 70 73,20 109,80 500,63

19 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

20 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

21 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 85 54,88 49,60 104,48 98 95 74,65 111,98 494,46

22 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

23 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

24 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 80 58,63 56,55 115,18 96 85 74,53 111,80 487,98

25 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

26 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 95 53,47 53,36 106,83 100 80 66,85 100,28 482,11

27 Lexa Patrik 2 CCA ČB 90 48,30 47,60 95,90 94 85 76,04 114,06 478,96

28 Östlund Robert 25 Sweden 95 58,40 55,81 114,21 96 70 61,59 92,39 467,60

29 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 90 48,73 48,41 97,14 84 80 68,67 103,01 454,15

30 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 95 50,48 49,76 100,24 82 80 58,96 88,44 445,68

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4
Start

No.

1 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 95 58,66 58,45 117,11 90 95 71,65 107,48 504,59

2 Humpál Vojtěch 34 CCA ČB 95 54,27 50,59 104,86 90 90 72,68 109,02 488,88

3 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 95 54,77 50,75 105,52 88 90 70,00 105,00 483,52

4 Volf Libor 36 Písek 90 49,64 48,60 98,24 98 85 74,01 111,02 482,26

5 Luxa Josef 35 CCA ČB 95 46,44 45,02 91,46 92 90 71,72 107,58 476,04

6 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 90 51,21 41,78 92,99 92 90 68,08 102,12 467,11

7 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 95 50,63 49,17 99,80 92 80 66,06 99,09 465,89

8 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 95 53,79 49,61 103,40 94 70 68,44 102,66 465,06

9 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 85 46,65 46,42 93,07 92 90 67,24 100,86 460,93

10 Sepekář Milan 49 Žirovnice 100 47,02 40,50 87,52 78 80 67,34 101,01 446,53

11 Lauš Pavel 50 Žirovnice 85 39,04 38,00 77,04 84 85 60,32 90,48 421,52

12 Petermann Seya 48 Swiss 65 48,56 47,22 95,78 88 60 70,86 106,29 415,07

13 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 60 39,99 39,74 79,73 84 80 61,22 91,83 395,56

14 Luxa Jakub 37 CCA ČB 60 45,33 44,72 90,05 74 75 58,16 87,24 386,29

15 Jäger Robin 45 LFVBW 70 35,55 34,73 70,28 68 55 55,20 82,80 346,08

16 Möst Niklas 47 LFVBW 70 41,09 39,39 80,48 68 55 44,15 66,23 339,71

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Boys

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 52   Písek 100 54,00 50,59 104,59 100 95 76,20 114,30 513,89

2 Brončková Jana 51   CCA ČB 100 50,66 50,27 100,93 98 80 60,72 91,08 470,01

3 Pfeiffer Christine 66   DAFV 100 45,69 45,48 91,17 88 90 62,28 93,42 462,59

4 Grimm Stefanie 61   DAFV 90 46,65 45,37 92,02 92 90 57,71 86,57 450,59

5 Heyner Bianca 62   DAFV 85 47,86 47,29 95,15 90 75 66,73 100,10 445,25

6 Némethová Michaela 59   Slovakia 100 42,13 39,73 81,86 90 80 59,65 89,48 441,34

7 Kočová Jitka 63   LFVBW 70 41,02 36,40 77,42 88 80 56,77 85,16 400,58

8 Tjällden Sara 56   Sweden 85 40,40 39,81 80,21 86 60 56,65 84,98 396,19

9 Tschabrun Janine 58   Austria 65 38,64 37,71 76,35 90 70 57,35 86,03 387,38

10 Morild Linnea 54   Sweden 70 35,64 35,56 71,20 78 75 54,91 82,37 376,57

11 Brodnianská Michaela 60   Slovakia 55 39,83 39,50 79,33 72 60 50,12 75,18 341,51

12 Míková Lucie 53   CCA ČB 45 35,70 34,54 70,24 70 65 49,23 73,85 324,09

13 Söderquist Anna-Karin 55   Sweden 80 0,00 0,00 0,00 94 70 0,00 0,00 244,00

Start

No.

1 Roblová Kateřina 64   Prachatice 100 40,72 40,59 81,31 96 95 64,04 96,06 468,37

2 Zelenková Iva 68   Pelhřimov 90 39,61 36,76 76,37 90 85 60,06 90,09 431,46

3 Staršicová Vanessa 69   Slovakia 85 36,72 33,93 70,65 90 75 58,66 87,99 408,64

4 Bílková Kateřina 67   Pelhřimov 60 33,37 32,32 65,69 96 75 64,03 96,05 392,74

5 Kovalová Jana 65   F-M 60 30,94 30,51 61,45 68 65 64,86 97,29 351,74

6 Lepková Alexandra 70   Slovakia 80 26,35 25,82 52,17 70 55 55,45 83,18 340,35

7 Bosler Jessica 71   LFVBW 50 25,24 24,55 49,79 76 70 46,07 69,11 314,90

Event 4

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Women

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Girls

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2

Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3

Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

Start E 1-5

No. Body Distance 1 Distance 2 Body Distance Body

1 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 525,09 82,70 80,79 163,49 110,57 165,86 854,44

2 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 528,46 72,21 72,08 144,29 113,06 169,59 842,34

3 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 524,89 79,58 79,37 158,95 103,70 155,55 839,39

4 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 532,89 74,53 73,91 148,44 103,58 155,37 836,70

5 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 535,73 76,25 66,55 142,80 103,83 155,75 834,27

6 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 513,44 77,82 77,44 155,26 110,17 165,26 833,96

7 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 511,66 76,84 76,45 153,29 108,26 162,39 827,34

8 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 525,90 77,60 73,45 151,05 98,70 148,05 825,00

9 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 503,84 76,19 74,34 150,53 112,80 169,20 823,57

10 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 509,53 78,06 75,13 153,19 107,10 160,65 823,37

11 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 519,09 74,77 73,25 148,02 100,33 150,50 817,60

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 510,68 77,32 75,53 152,85 102,28 153,42 816,95

13 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 494,46 74,86 74,03 148,89 108,19 162,29 805,63

14 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 512,25 65,82 64,06 129,88 105,30 157,95 800,08

15 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 500,63 70,06 70,01 140,07 105,80 158,70 799,40

16 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 495,40 77,50 72,50 150,00 97,34 146,01 791,41

17 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 493,69 73,09 71,47 144,56 101,77 152,66 790,90

18 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 504,59 69,58 68,64 138,22 97,20 145,80 788,61

19 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 500,86 74,44 70,55 144,99 92,74 139,11 784,96

20 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 500,87 60,03 59,50 119,53 106,51 159,77 780,16

21 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 482,11 75,43 71,63 147,06 96,29 144,44 773,60

22 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 465,06 63,13 61,57 124,70 94,71 142,07 731,83

23 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 483,52 52,64 51,99 104,63 94,71 142,07 730,22

24 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 467,11 57,90 56,52 114,42 88,89 133,34 714,87

25 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 454,15 58,77 56,27 115,04 96,15 144,23 713,41

26 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 445,68 63,58 62,00 125,58 86,88 130,32 701,58

27 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 460,93 61,23 58,56 119,79 74,92 112,38 693,10

28 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 487,93 71,71 68,78 140,49 0,00 0,00 628,42

29 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 487,98 70,36 68,35 138,71 0,00 0,00 626,69

30 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 465,89 53,43 51,36 104,79 0,00 0,00 570,68

31 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 395,56 56,02 53,36 109,38 0,00 0,00 504,94

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon

Rank Name Nation
E - 6 E - 7

Total
Start

No.

1 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

2 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

3 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

4 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

5 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

6 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

7 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

8 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 1 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Cadets



Start

No.

1 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 95 63,54 62,77 126,31 98 100 77,61 116,42 535,73

2 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 100 62,95 61,46 124,41 96 95 78,32 117,48 532,89

3 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 95 62,43 61,95 124,38 94 100 76,72 115,08 528,46

4 Nagel Jens 11 DAFV 95 59,18 58,85 118,03 100 100 76,09 114,14 527,17

5 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

6 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

7 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 95 64,25 62,65 126,90 98 90 76,66 114,99 524,89

8 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 95 60,59 58,59 119,18 94 95 77,27 115,91 519,09

9 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 90 57,90 56,35 114,25 96 100 75,46 113,19 513,44

10 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 100 56,63 56,54 113,17 96 95 72,05 108,08 512,25

11 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 90 62,65 59,13 121,78 98 95 71,25 106,88 511,66

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 95 56,98 55,00 111,98 96 95 75,13 112,70 510,68

13 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 100 64,60 62,13 126,73 90 80 75,20 112,80 509,53

14 Michalík Karol 18 Slovakia 85 58,58 58,52 117,10 96 100 72,95 109,43 507,53

15 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 100 51,90 51,80 103,70 96 95 72,76 109,14 503,84

16 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

17 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 90 55,70 54,94 110,64 96 95 72,81 109,22 500,86

18 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 95 69,90 59,93 129,83 96 70 73,20 109,80 500,63

19 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

20 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

21 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 85 54,88 49,60 104,48 98 95 74,65 111,98 494,46

22 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

23 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

24 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 80 58,63 56,55 115,18 96 85 74,53 111,80 487,98

25 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

26 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 95 53,47 53,36 106,83 100 80 66,85 100,28 482,11

27 Lexa Patrik 2 CCA ČB 90 48,30 47,60 95,90 94 85 76,04 114,06 478,96

28 Östlund Robert 25 Sweden 95 58,40 55,81 114,21 96 70 61,59 92,39 467,60

29 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 90 48,73 48,41 97,14 84 80 68,67 103,01 454,15

30 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 95 50,48 49,76 100,24 82 80 58,96 88,44 445,68

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4
Start

No.

1 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 95 58,66 58,45 117,11 90 95 71,65 107,48 504,59

2 Humpál Vojtěch 34 CCA ČB 95 54,27 50,59 104,86 90 90 72,68 109,02 488,88

3 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 95 54,77 50,75 105,52 88 90 70,00 105,00 483,52

4 Volf Libor 36 Písek 90 49,64 48,60 98,24 98 85 74,01 111,02 482,26

5 Luxa Josef 35 CCA ČB 95 46,44 45,02 91,46 92 90 71,72 107,58 476,04

6 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 90 51,21 41,78 92,99 92 90 68,08 102,12 467,11

7 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 95 50,63 49,17 99,80 92 80 66,06 99,09 465,89

8 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 95 53,79 49,61 103,40 94 70 68,44 102,66 465,06

9 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 85 46,65 46,42 93,07 92 90 67,24 100,86 460,93

10 Sepekář Milan 49 Žirovnice 100 47,02 40,50 87,52 78 80 67,34 101,01 446,53

11 Lauš Pavel 50 Žirovnice 85 39,04 38,00 77,04 84 85 60,32 90,48 421,52

12 Petermann Seya 48 Swiss 65 48,56 47,22 95,78 88 60 70,86 106,29 415,07

13 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 60 39,99 39,74 79,73 84 80 61,22 91,83 395,56

14 Luxa Jakub 37 CCA ČB 60 45,33 44,72 90,05 74 75 58,16 87,24 386,29

15 Jäger Robin 45 LFVBW 70 35,55 34,73 70,28 68 55 55,20 82,80 346,08

16 Möst Niklas 47 LFVBW 70 41,09 39,39 80,48 68 55 44,15 66,23 339,71

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Boys

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 52   Písek 100 54,00 50,59 104,59 100 95 76,20 114,30 513,89

2 Brončková Jana 51   CCA ČB 100 50,66 50,27 100,93 98 80 60,72 91,08 470,01

3 Pfeiffer Christine 66   DAFV 100 45,69 45,48 91,17 88 90 62,28 93,42 462,59

4 Grimm Stefanie 61   DAFV 90 46,65 45,37 92,02 92 90 57,71 86,57 450,59

5 Heyner Bianca 62   DAFV 85 47,86 47,29 95,15 90 75 66,73 100,10 445,25

6 Némethová Michaela 59   Slovakia 100 42,13 39,73 81,86 90 80 59,65 89,48 441,34

7 Kočová Jitka 63   LFVBW 70 41,02 36,40 77,42 88 80 56,77 85,16 400,58

8 Tjällden Sara 56   Sweden 85 40,40 39,81 80,21 86 60 56,65 84,98 396,19

9 Tschabrun Janine 58   Austria 65 38,64 37,71 76,35 90 70 57,35 86,03 387,38

10 Morild Linnea 54   Sweden 70 35,64 35,56 71,20 78 75 54,91 82,37 376,57

11 Brodnianská Michaela 60   Slovakia 55 39,83 39,50 79,33 72 60 50,12 75,18 341,51

12 Míková Lucie 53   CCA ČB 45 35,70 34,54 70,24 70 65 49,23 73,85 324,09

13 Söderquist Anna-Karin 55   Sweden 80 0,00 0,00 0,00 94 70 0,00 0,00 244,00

Start

No.

1 Roblová Kateřina 64   Prachatice 100 40,72 40,59 81,31 96 95 64,04 96,06 468,37

2 Zelenková Iva 68   Pelhřimov 90 39,61 36,76 76,37 90 85 60,06 90,09 431,46

3 Staršicová Vanessa 69   Slovakia 85 36,72 33,93 70,65 90 75 58,66 87,99 408,64

4 Bílková Kateřina 67   Pelhřimov 60 33,37 32,32 65,69 96 75 64,03 96,05 392,74

5 Kovalová Jana 65   F-M 60 30,94 30,51 61,45 68 65 64,86 97,29 351,74

6 Lepková Alexandra 70   Slovakia 80 26,35 25,82 52,17 70 55 55,45 83,18 340,35

7 Bosler Jessica 71   LFVBW 50 25,24 24,55 49,79 76 70 46,07 69,11 314,90

Event 4

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Women

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Girls

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2

Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3

Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

Start E 1-5

No. Body Distance 1 Distance 2 Body Distance Body

1 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 525,09 82,70 80,79 163,49 110,57 165,86 854,44

2 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 528,46 72,21 72,08 144,29 113,06 169,59 842,34

3 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 524,89 79,58 79,37 158,95 103,70 155,55 839,39

4 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 532,89 74,53 73,91 148,44 103,58 155,37 836,70

5 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 535,73 76,25 66,55 142,80 103,83 155,75 834,27

6 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 513,44 77,82 77,44 155,26 110,17 165,26 833,96

7 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 511,66 76,84 76,45 153,29 108,26 162,39 827,34

8 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 525,90 77,60 73,45 151,05 98,70 148,05 825,00

9 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 503,84 76,19 74,34 150,53 112,80 169,20 823,57

10 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 509,53 78,06 75,13 153,19 107,10 160,65 823,37

11 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 519,09 74,77 73,25 148,02 100,33 150,50 817,60

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 510,68 77,32 75,53 152,85 102,28 153,42 816,95

13 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 494,46 74,86 74,03 148,89 108,19 162,29 805,63

14 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 512,25 65,82 64,06 129,88 105,30 157,95 800,08

15 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 500,63 70,06 70,01 140,07 105,80 158,70 799,40

16 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 495,40 77,50 72,50 150,00 97,34 146,01 791,41

17 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 493,69 73,09 71,47 144,56 101,77 152,66 790,90

18 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 504,59 69,58 68,64 138,22 97,20 145,80 788,61

19 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 500,86 74,44 70,55 144,99 92,74 139,11 784,96

20 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 500,87 60,03 59,50 119,53 106,51 159,77 780,16

21 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 482,11 75,43 71,63 147,06 96,29 144,44 773,60

22 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 465,06 63,13 61,57 124,70 94,71 142,07 731,83

23 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 483,52 52,64 51,99 104,63 94,71 142,07 730,22

24 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 467,11 57,90 56,52 114,42 88,89 133,34 714,87

25 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 454,15 58,77 56,27 115,04 96,15 144,23 713,41

26 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 445,68 63,58 62,00 125,58 86,88 130,32 701,58

27 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 460,93 61,23 58,56 119,79 74,92 112,38 693,10

28 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 487,93 71,71 68,78 140,49 0,00 0,00 628,42

29 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 487,98 70,36 68,35 138,71 0,00 0,00 626,69

30 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 465,89 53,43 51,36 104,79 0,00 0,00 570,68

31 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 395,56 56,02 53,36 109,38 0,00 0,00 504,94

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon

Rank Name Nation
E - 6 E - 7

Total
Start

No.

1 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

2 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

3 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

4 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

5 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

6 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

7 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

8 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 1 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Cadets



Start

No.

1 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 95 63,54 62,77 126,31 98 100 77,61 116,42 535,73

2 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 100 62,95 61,46 124,41 96 95 78,32 117,48 532,89

3 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 95 62,43 61,95 124,38 94 100 76,72 115,08 528,46

4 Nagel Jens 11 DAFV 95 59,18 58,85 118,03 100 100 76,09 114,14 527,17

5 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

6 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

7 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 95 64,25 62,65 126,90 98 90 76,66 114,99 524,89

8 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 95 60,59 58,59 119,18 94 95 77,27 115,91 519,09

9 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 90 57,90 56,35 114,25 96 100 75,46 113,19 513,44

10 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 100 56,63 56,54 113,17 96 95 72,05 108,08 512,25

11 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 90 62,65 59,13 121,78 98 95 71,25 106,88 511,66

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 95 56,98 55,00 111,98 96 95 75,13 112,70 510,68

13 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 100 64,60 62,13 126,73 90 80 75,20 112,80 509,53

14 Michalík Karol 18 Slovakia 85 58,58 58,52 117,10 96 100 72,95 109,43 507,53

15 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 100 51,90 51,80 103,70 96 95 72,76 109,14 503,84

16 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

17 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 90 55,70 54,94 110,64 96 95 72,81 109,22 500,86

18 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 95 69,90 59,93 129,83 96 70 73,20 109,80 500,63

19 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

20 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

21 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 85 54,88 49,60 104,48 98 95 74,65 111,98 494,46

22 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

23 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

24 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 80 58,63 56,55 115,18 96 85 74,53 111,80 487,98

25 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

26 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 95 53,47 53,36 106,83 100 80 66,85 100,28 482,11

27 Lexa Patrik 2 CCA ČB 90 48,30 47,60 95,90 94 85 76,04 114,06 478,96

28 Östlund Robert 25 Sweden 95 58,40 55,81 114,21 96 70 61,59 92,39 467,60

29 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 90 48,73 48,41 97,14 84 80 68,67 103,01 454,15

30 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 95 50,48 49,76 100,24 82 80 58,96 88,44 445,68

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4
Start

No.

1 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 95 58,66 58,45 117,11 90 95 71,65 107,48 504,59

2 Humpál Vojtěch 34 CCA ČB 95 54,27 50,59 104,86 90 90 72,68 109,02 488,88

3 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 95 54,77 50,75 105,52 88 90 70,00 105,00 483,52

4 Volf Libor 36 Písek 90 49,64 48,60 98,24 98 85 74,01 111,02 482,26

5 Luxa Josef 35 CCA ČB 95 46,44 45,02 91,46 92 90 71,72 107,58 476,04

6 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 90 51,21 41,78 92,99 92 90 68,08 102,12 467,11

7 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 95 50,63 49,17 99,80 92 80 66,06 99,09 465,89

8 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 95 53,79 49,61 103,40 94 70 68,44 102,66 465,06

9 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 85 46,65 46,42 93,07 92 90 67,24 100,86 460,93

10 Sepekář Milan 49 Žirovnice 100 47,02 40,50 87,52 78 80 67,34 101,01 446,53

11 Lauš Pavel 50 Žirovnice 85 39,04 38,00 77,04 84 85 60,32 90,48 421,52

12 Petermann Seya 48 Swiss 65 48,56 47,22 95,78 88 60 70,86 106,29 415,07

13 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 60 39,99 39,74 79,73 84 80 61,22 91,83 395,56

14 Luxa Jakub 37 CCA ČB 60 45,33 44,72 90,05 74 75 58,16 87,24 386,29

15 Jäger Robin 45 LFVBW 70 35,55 34,73 70,28 68 55 55,20 82,80 346,08

16 Möst Niklas 47 LFVBW 70 41,09 39,39 80,48 68 55 44,15 66,23 339,71

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Boys

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 52   Písek 100 54,00 50,59 104,59 100 95 76,20 114,30 513,89

2 Brončková Jana 51   CCA ČB 100 50,66 50,27 100,93 98 80 60,72 91,08 470,01

3 Pfeiffer Christine 66   DAFV 100 45,69 45,48 91,17 88 90 62,28 93,42 462,59

4 Grimm Stefanie 61   DAFV 90 46,65 45,37 92,02 92 90 57,71 86,57 450,59

5 Heyner Bianca 62   DAFV 85 47,86 47,29 95,15 90 75 66,73 100,10 445,25

6 Némethová Michaela 59   Slovakia 100 42,13 39,73 81,86 90 80 59,65 89,48 441,34

7 Kočová Jitka 63   LFVBW 70 41,02 36,40 77,42 88 80 56,77 85,16 400,58

8 Tjällden Sara 56   Sweden 85 40,40 39,81 80,21 86 60 56,65 84,98 396,19

9 Tschabrun Janine 58   Austria 65 38,64 37,71 76,35 90 70 57,35 86,03 387,38

10 Morild Linnea 54   Sweden 70 35,64 35,56 71,20 78 75 54,91 82,37 376,57

11 Brodnianská Michaela 60   Slovakia 55 39,83 39,50 79,33 72 60 50,12 75,18 341,51

12 Míková Lucie 53   CCA ČB 45 35,70 34,54 70,24 70 65 49,23 73,85 324,09

13 Söderquist Anna-Karin 55   Sweden 80 0,00 0,00 0,00 94 70 0,00 0,00 244,00

Start

No.

1 Roblová Kateřina 64   Prachatice 100 40,72 40,59 81,31 96 95 64,04 96,06 468,37

2 Zelenková Iva 68   Pelhřimov 90 39,61 36,76 76,37 90 85 60,06 90,09 431,46

3 Staršicová Vanessa 69   Slovakia 85 36,72 33,93 70,65 90 75 58,66 87,99 408,64

4 Bílková Kateřina 67   Pelhřimov 60 33,37 32,32 65,69 96 75 64,03 96,05 392,74

5 Kovalová Jana 65   F-M 60 30,94 30,51 61,45 68 65 64,86 97,29 351,74

6 Lepková Alexandra 70   Slovakia 80 26,35 25,82 52,17 70 55 55,45 83,18 340,35

7 Bosler Jessica 71   LFVBW 50 25,24 24,55 49,79 76 70 46,07 69,11 314,90

Event 4

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Women

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Girls

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2

Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3

Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

Start E 1-5

No. Body Distance 1 Distance 2 Body Distance Body

1 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 525,09 82,70 80,79 163,49 110,57 165,86 854,44

2 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 528,46 72,21 72,08 144,29 113,06 169,59 842,34

3 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 524,89 79,58 79,37 158,95 103,70 155,55 839,39

4 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 532,89 74,53 73,91 148,44 103,58 155,37 836,70

5 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 535,73 76,25 66,55 142,80 103,83 155,75 834,27

6 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 513,44 77,82 77,44 155,26 110,17 165,26 833,96

7 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 511,66 76,84 76,45 153,29 108,26 162,39 827,34

8 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 525,90 77,60 73,45 151,05 98,70 148,05 825,00

9 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 503,84 76,19 74,34 150,53 112,80 169,20 823,57

10 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 509,53 78,06 75,13 153,19 107,10 160,65 823,37

11 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 519,09 74,77 73,25 148,02 100,33 150,50 817,60

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 510,68 77,32 75,53 152,85 102,28 153,42 816,95

13 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 494,46 74,86 74,03 148,89 108,19 162,29 805,63

14 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 512,25 65,82 64,06 129,88 105,30 157,95 800,08

15 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 500,63 70,06 70,01 140,07 105,80 158,70 799,40

16 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 495,40 77,50 72,50 150,00 97,34 146,01 791,41

17 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 493,69 73,09 71,47 144,56 101,77 152,66 790,90

18 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 504,59 69,58 68,64 138,22 97,20 145,80 788,61

19 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 500,86 74,44 70,55 144,99 92,74 139,11 784,96

20 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 500,87 60,03 59,50 119,53 106,51 159,77 780,16

21 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 482,11 75,43 71,63 147,06 96,29 144,44 773,60

22 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 465,06 63,13 61,57 124,70 94,71 142,07 731,83

23 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 483,52 52,64 51,99 104,63 94,71 142,07 730,22

24 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 467,11 57,90 56,52 114,42 88,89 133,34 714,87

25 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 454,15 58,77 56,27 115,04 96,15 144,23 713,41

26 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 445,68 63,58 62,00 125,58 86,88 130,32 701,58

27 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 460,93 61,23 58,56 119,79 74,92 112,38 693,10

28 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 487,93 71,71 68,78 140,49 0,00 0,00 628,42

29 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 487,98 70,36 68,35 138,71 0,00 0,00 626,69

30 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 465,89 53,43 51,36 104,79 0,00 0,00 570,68

31 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 395,56 56,02 53,36 109,38 0,00 0,00 504,94

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon

Rank Name Nation
E - 6 E - 7

Total
Start

No.

1 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

2 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

3 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

4 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

5 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

6 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

7 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

8 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 1 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Cadets



Start

No.

1 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 95 63,54 62,77 126,31 98 100 77,61 116,42 535,73

2 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 100 62,95 61,46 124,41 96 95 78,32 117,48 532,89

3 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 95 62,43 61,95 124,38 94 100 76,72 115,08 528,46

4 Nagel Jens 11 DAFV 95 59,18 58,85 118,03 100 100 76,09 114,14 527,17

5 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

6 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

7 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 95 64,25 62,65 126,90 98 90 76,66 114,99 524,89

8 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 95 60,59 58,59 119,18 94 95 77,27 115,91 519,09

9 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 90 57,90 56,35 114,25 96 100 75,46 113,19 513,44

10 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 100 56,63 56,54 113,17 96 95 72,05 108,08 512,25

11 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 90 62,65 59,13 121,78 98 95 71,25 106,88 511,66

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 95 56,98 55,00 111,98 96 95 75,13 112,70 510,68

13 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 100 64,60 62,13 126,73 90 80 75,20 112,80 509,53

14 Michalík Karol 18 Slovakia 85 58,58 58,52 117,10 96 100 72,95 109,43 507,53

15 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 100 51,90 51,80 103,70 96 95 72,76 109,14 503,84

16 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

17 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 90 55,70 54,94 110,64 96 95 72,81 109,22 500,86

18 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 95 69,90 59,93 129,83 96 70 73,20 109,80 500,63

19 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

20 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

21 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 85 54,88 49,60 104,48 98 95 74,65 111,98 494,46

22 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

23 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

24 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 80 58,63 56,55 115,18 96 85 74,53 111,80 487,98

25 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

26 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 95 53,47 53,36 106,83 100 80 66,85 100,28 482,11

27 Lexa Patrik 2 CCA ČB 90 48,30 47,60 95,90 94 85 76,04 114,06 478,96

28 Östlund Robert 25 Sweden 95 58,40 55,81 114,21 96 70 61,59 92,39 467,60

29 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 90 48,73 48,41 97,14 84 80 68,67 103,01 454,15

30 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 95 50,48 49,76 100,24 82 80 58,96 88,44 445,68

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4
Start

No.

1 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 95 58,66 58,45 117,11 90 95 71,65 107,48 504,59

2 Humpál Vojtěch 34 CCA ČB 95 54,27 50,59 104,86 90 90 72,68 109,02 488,88

3 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 95 54,77 50,75 105,52 88 90 70,00 105,00 483,52

4 Volf Libor 36 Písek 90 49,64 48,60 98,24 98 85 74,01 111,02 482,26

5 Luxa Josef 35 CCA ČB 95 46,44 45,02 91,46 92 90 71,72 107,58 476,04

6 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 90 51,21 41,78 92,99 92 90 68,08 102,12 467,11

7 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 95 50,63 49,17 99,80 92 80 66,06 99,09 465,89

8 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 95 53,79 49,61 103,40 94 70 68,44 102,66 465,06

9 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 85 46,65 46,42 93,07 92 90 67,24 100,86 460,93

10 Sepekář Milan 49 Žirovnice 100 47,02 40,50 87,52 78 80 67,34 101,01 446,53

11 Lauš Pavel 50 Žirovnice 85 39,04 38,00 77,04 84 85 60,32 90,48 421,52

12 Petermann Seya 48 Swiss 65 48,56 47,22 95,78 88 60 70,86 106,29 415,07

13 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 60 39,99 39,74 79,73 84 80 61,22 91,83 395,56

14 Luxa Jakub 37 CCA ČB 60 45,33 44,72 90,05 74 75 58,16 87,24 386,29

15 Jäger Robin 45 LFVBW 70 35,55 34,73 70,28 68 55 55,20 82,80 346,08

16 Möst Niklas 47 LFVBW 70 41,09 39,39 80,48 68 55 44,15 66,23 339,71

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Boys

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 52   Písek 100 54,00 50,59 104,59 100 95 76,20 114,30 513,89

2 Brončková Jana 51   CCA ČB 100 50,66 50,27 100,93 98 80 60,72 91,08 470,01

3 Pfeiffer Christine 66   DAFV 100 45,69 45,48 91,17 88 90 62,28 93,42 462,59

4 Grimm Stefanie 61   DAFV 90 46,65 45,37 92,02 92 90 57,71 86,57 450,59

5 Heyner Bianca 62   DAFV 85 47,86 47,29 95,15 90 75 66,73 100,10 445,25

6 Némethová Michaela 59   Slovakia 100 42,13 39,73 81,86 90 80 59,65 89,48 441,34

7 Kočová Jitka 63   LFVBW 70 41,02 36,40 77,42 88 80 56,77 85,16 400,58

8 Tjällden Sara 56   Sweden 85 40,40 39,81 80,21 86 60 56,65 84,98 396,19

9 Tschabrun Janine 58   Austria 65 38,64 37,71 76,35 90 70 57,35 86,03 387,38

10 Morild Linnea 54   Sweden 70 35,64 35,56 71,20 78 75 54,91 82,37 376,57

11 Brodnianská Michaela 60   Slovakia 55 39,83 39,50 79,33 72 60 50,12 75,18 341,51

12 Míková Lucie 53   CCA ČB 45 35,70 34,54 70,24 70 65 49,23 73,85 324,09

13 Söderquist Anna-Karin 55   Sweden 80 0,00 0,00 0,00 94 70 0,00 0,00 244,00

Start

No.

1 Roblová Kateřina 64   Prachatice 100 40,72 40,59 81,31 96 95 64,04 96,06 468,37

2 Zelenková Iva 68   Pelhřimov 90 39,61 36,76 76,37 90 85 60,06 90,09 431,46

3 Staršicová Vanessa 69   Slovakia 85 36,72 33,93 70,65 90 75 58,66 87,99 408,64

4 Bílková Kateřina 67   Pelhřimov 60 33,37 32,32 65,69 96 75 64,03 96,05 392,74

5 Kovalová Jana 65   F-M 60 30,94 30,51 61,45 68 65 64,86 97,29 351,74

6 Lepková Alexandra 70   Slovakia 80 26,35 25,82 52,17 70 55 55,45 83,18 340,35

7 Bosler Jessica 71   LFVBW 50 25,24 24,55 49,79 76 70 46,07 69,11 314,90

Event 4

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Women

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Girls

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2

Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3

Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

Start E 1-5

No. Body Distance 1 Distance 2 Body Distance Body

1 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 525,09 82,70 80,79 163,49 110,57 165,86 854,44

2 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 528,46 72,21 72,08 144,29 113,06 169,59 842,34

3 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 524,89 79,58 79,37 158,95 103,70 155,55 839,39

4 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 532,89 74,53 73,91 148,44 103,58 155,37 836,70

5 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 535,73 76,25 66,55 142,80 103,83 155,75 834,27

6 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 513,44 77,82 77,44 155,26 110,17 165,26 833,96

7 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 511,66 76,84 76,45 153,29 108,26 162,39 827,34

8 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 525,90 77,60 73,45 151,05 98,70 148,05 825,00

9 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 503,84 76,19 74,34 150,53 112,80 169,20 823,57

10 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 509,53 78,06 75,13 153,19 107,10 160,65 823,37

11 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 519,09 74,77 73,25 148,02 100,33 150,50 817,60

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 510,68 77,32 75,53 152,85 102,28 153,42 816,95

13 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 494,46 74,86 74,03 148,89 108,19 162,29 805,63

14 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 512,25 65,82 64,06 129,88 105,30 157,95 800,08

15 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 500,63 70,06 70,01 140,07 105,80 158,70 799,40

16 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 495,40 77,50 72,50 150,00 97,34 146,01 791,41

17 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 493,69 73,09 71,47 144,56 101,77 152,66 790,90

18 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 504,59 69,58 68,64 138,22 97,20 145,80 788,61

19 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 500,86 74,44 70,55 144,99 92,74 139,11 784,96

20 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 500,87 60,03 59,50 119,53 106,51 159,77 780,16

21 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 482,11 75,43 71,63 147,06 96,29 144,44 773,60

22 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 465,06 63,13 61,57 124,70 94,71 142,07 731,83

23 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 483,52 52,64 51,99 104,63 94,71 142,07 730,22

24 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 467,11 57,90 56,52 114,42 88,89 133,34 714,87

25 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 454,15 58,77 56,27 115,04 96,15 144,23 713,41

26 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 445,68 63,58 62,00 125,58 86,88 130,32 701,58

27 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 460,93 61,23 58,56 119,79 74,92 112,38 693,10

28 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 487,93 71,71 68,78 140,49 0,00 0,00 628,42

29 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 487,98 70,36 68,35 138,71 0,00 0,00 626,69

30 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 465,89 53,43 51,36 104,79 0,00 0,00 570,68

31 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 395,56 56,02 53,36 109,38 0,00 0,00 504,94

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon

Rank Name Nation
E - 6 E - 7

Total
Start

No.

1 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

2 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

3 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

4 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

5 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

6 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

7 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

8 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 1 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Cadets



Start

No.

1 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 95 63,54 62,77 126,31 98 100 77,61 116,42 535,73

2 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 100 62,95 61,46 124,41 96 95 78,32 117,48 532,89

3 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 95 62,43 61,95 124,38 94 100 76,72 115,08 528,46

4 Nagel Jens 11 DAFV 95 59,18 58,85 118,03 100 100 76,09 114,14 527,17

5 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

6 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

7 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 95 64,25 62,65 126,90 98 90 76,66 114,99 524,89

8 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 95 60,59 58,59 119,18 94 95 77,27 115,91 519,09

9 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 90 57,90 56,35 114,25 96 100 75,46 113,19 513,44

10 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 100 56,63 56,54 113,17 96 95 72,05 108,08 512,25

11 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 90 62,65 59,13 121,78 98 95 71,25 106,88 511,66

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 95 56,98 55,00 111,98 96 95 75,13 112,70 510,68

13 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 100 64,60 62,13 126,73 90 80 75,20 112,80 509,53

14 Michalík Karol 18 Slovakia 85 58,58 58,52 117,10 96 100 72,95 109,43 507,53

15 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 100 51,90 51,80 103,70 96 95 72,76 109,14 503,84

16 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

17 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 90 55,70 54,94 110,64 96 95 72,81 109,22 500,86

18 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 95 69,90 59,93 129,83 96 70 73,20 109,80 500,63

19 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

20 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

21 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 85 54,88 49,60 104,48 98 95 74,65 111,98 494,46

22 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

23 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

24 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 80 58,63 56,55 115,18 96 85 74,53 111,80 487,98

25 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

26 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 95 53,47 53,36 106,83 100 80 66,85 100,28 482,11

27 Lexa Patrik 2 CCA ČB 90 48,30 47,60 95,90 94 85 76,04 114,06 478,96

28 Östlund Robert 25 Sweden 95 58,40 55,81 114,21 96 70 61,59 92,39 467,60

29 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 90 48,73 48,41 97,14 84 80 68,67 103,01 454,15

30 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 95 50,48 49,76 100,24 82 80 58,96 88,44 445,68

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4
Start

No.

1 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 95 58,66 58,45 117,11 90 95 71,65 107,48 504,59

2 Humpál Vojtěch 34 CCA ČB 95 54,27 50,59 104,86 90 90 72,68 109,02 488,88

3 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 95 54,77 50,75 105,52 88 90 70,00 105,00 483,52

4 Volf Libor 36 Písek 90 49,64 48,60 98,24 98 85 74,01 111,02 482,26

5 Luxa Josef 35 CCA ČB 95 46,44 45,02 91,46 92 90 71,72 107,58 476,04

6 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 90 51,21 41,78 92,99 92 90 68,08 102,12 467,11

7 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 95 50,63 49,17 99,80 92 80 66,06 99,09 465,89

8 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 95 53,79 49,61 103,40 94 70 68,44 102,66 465,06

9 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 85 46,65 46,42 93,07 92 90 67,24 100,86 460,93

10 Sepekář Milan 49 Žirovnice 100 47,02 40,50 87,52 78 80 67,34 101,01 446,53

11 Lauš Pavel 50 Žirovnice 85 39,04 38,00 77,04 84 85 60,32 90,48 421,52

12 Petermann Seya 48 Swiss 65 48,56 47,22 95,78 88 60 70,86 106,29 415,07

13 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 60 39,99 39,74 79,73 84 80 61,22 91,83 395,56

14 Luxa Jakub 37 CCA ČB 60 45,33 44,72 90,05 74 75 58,16 87,24 386,29

15 Jäger Robin 45 LFVBW 70 35,55 34,73 70,28 68 55 55,20 82,80 346,08

16 Möst Niklas 47 LFVBW 70 41,09 39,39 80,48 68 55 44,15 66,23 339,71

Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Boys

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 52   Písek 100 54,00 50,59 104,59 100 95 76,20 114,30 513,89

2 Brončková Jana 51   CCA ČB 100 50,66 50,27 100,93 98 80 60,72 91,08 470,01

3 Pfeiffer Christine 66   DAFV 100 45,69 45,48 91,17 88 90 62,28 93,42 462,59

4 Grimm Stefanie 61   DAFV 90 46,65 45,37 92,02 92 90 57,71 86,57 450,59

5 Heyner Bianca 62   DAFV 85 47,86 47,29 95,15 90 75 66,73 100,10 445,25

6 Némethová Michaela 59   Slovakia 100 42,13 39,73 81,86 90 80 59,65 89,48 441,34

7 Kočová Jitka 63   LFVBW 70 41,02 36,40 77,42 88 80 56,77 85,16 400,58

8 Tjällden Sara 56   Sweden 85 40,40 39,81 80,21 86 60 56,65 84,98 396,19

9 Tschabrun Janine 58   Austria 65 38,64 37,71 76,35 90 70 57,35 86,03 387,38

10 Morild Linnea 54   Sweden 70 35,64 35,56 71,20 78 75 54,91 82,37 376,57

11 Brodnianská Michaela 60   Slovakia 55 39,83 39,50 79,33 72 60 50,12 75,18 341,51

12 Míková Lucie 53   CCA ČB 45 35,70 34,54 70,24 70 65 49,23 73,85 324,09

13 Söderquist Anna-Karin 55   Sweden 80 0,00 0,00 0,00 94 70 0,00 0,00 244,00

Start

No.

1 Roblová Kateřina 64   Prachatice 100 40,72 40,59 81,31 96 95 64,04 96,06 468,37

2 Zelenková Iva 68   Pelhřimov 90 39,61 36,76 76,37 90 85 60,06 90,09 431,46

3 Staršicová Vanessa 69   Slovakia 85 36,72 33,93 70,65 90 75 58,66 87,99 408,64

4 Bílková Kateřina 67   Pelhřimov 60 33,37 32,32 65,69 96 75 64,03 96,05 392,74

5 Kovalová Jana 65   F-M 60 30,94 30,51 61,45 68 65 64,86 97,29 351,74

6 Lepková Alexandra 70   Slovakia 80 26,35 25,82 52,17 70 55 55,45 83,18 340,35

7 Bosler Jessica 71   LFVBW 50 25,24 24,55 49,79 76 70 46,07 69,11 314,90

Event 4

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Women

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Event 5 Total

WORLD  CUP  České Budějovice  2018

Girls

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 2

Name Nation Event 1 Event 2 Event 3

Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

Start E 1-5

No. Body Distance 1 Distance 2 Body Distance Body

1 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 525,09 82,70 80,79 163,49 110,57 165,86 854,44

2 Stein Ralf 12 DAFV 528,46 72,21 72,08 144,29 113,06 169,59 842,34

3 Luxa Josef 1 CCA ČB 524,89 79,58 79,37 158,95 103,70 155,55 839,39

4 Zinner Christian 14 Austria 532,89 74,53 73,91 148,44 103,58 155,37 836,70

5 Luxa Jan 3 CCA ČB 535,73 76,25 66,55 142,80 103,83 155,75 834,27

6 Stopa Pavel 27 F-M 513,44 77,82 77,44 155,26 110,17 165,26 833,96

7 Mík Robert 4 CCA ČB 511,66 76,84 76,45 153,29 108,26 162,39 827,34

8 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 525,90 77,60 73,45 151,05 98,70 148,05 825,00

9 Kläusler Markus 19 Swiss 503,84 76,19 74,34 150,53 112,80 169,20 823,57

10 Targosz Wlodzimierz 26 F-M 509,53 78,06 75,13 153,19 107,10 160,65 823,37

11 Harter Michael 10 DAFV 519,09 74,77 73,25 148,02 100,33 150,50 817,60

12 Kransberg Gustav 24 Sweden 510,68 77,32 75,53 152,85 102,28 153,42 816,95

13 Mende Pierre 21 SAV 494,46 74,86 74,03 148,89 108,19 162,29 805,63

14 Kleen Sven 20 SAV 512,25 65,82 64,06 129,88 105,30 157,95 800,08

15 Anthöfer Markus 8 DAFV 500,63 70,06 70,01 140,07 105,80 158,70 799,40

16 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 495,40 77,50 72,50 150,00 97,34 146,01 791,41

17 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 493,69 73,09 71,47 144,56 101,77 152,66 790,90

18 Sabban Florian 41 LAV 504,59 69,58 68,64 138,22 97,20 145,80 788,61

19 Šula Jiří 17 KSR VP 500,86 74,44 70,55 144,99 92,74 139,11 784,96

20 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 500,87 60,03 59,50 119,53 106,51 159,77 780,16

21 Scholze Sebastian 22 SAV 482,11 75,43 71,63 147,06 96,29 144,44 773,60

22 Lauchstädt Nic 44 Saalfeld 465,06 63,13 61,57 124,70 94,71 142,07 731,83

23 Pfeiffer Daniel 43 AV Halle 483,52 52,64 51,99 104,63 94,71 142,07 730,22

24 Scheppler Johannes 42 LAV 467,11 57,90 56,52 114,42 88,89 133,34 714,87

25 Roubal Milan 28 Praha 454,15 58,77 56,27 115,04 96,15 144,23 713,41

26 Lussi Gerhard 33 Swiss 445,68 63,58 62,00 125,58 86,88 130,32 701,58

27 Kočkár Tobias 39 Hořovice 460,93 61,23 58,56 119,79 74,92 112,38 693,10

28 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 487,93 71,71 68,78 140,49 0,00 0,00 628,42

29 Ericson Lars-Erik 23 Sweden 487,98 70,36 68,35 138,71 0,00 0,00 626,69

30 Kulhavý Martin 40 Hořovice 465,89 53,43 51,36 104,79 0,00 0,00 570,68

31 Jäger Rouven 46 LFVBW 395,56 56,02 53,36 109,38 0,00 0,00 504,94

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Men

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon

Rank Name Nation
E - 6 E - 7

Total
Start

No.

1 Marek Jiří  7 Písek 90 58,64 57,77 116,41 100 100 79,66 119,49 525,90

2 Spáčil Tomáš  6 Hořovice 95 63,88 62,00 125,88 96 100 72,14 108,21 525,09

3 Karsten Friedrich 9 DAFV 95 58,97 53,36 112,33 94 95 69,69 104,54 500,87

4 Humpál Filip  5 CCA ČB 100 57,21 57,14 114,35 86 90 70,03 105,05 495,40

5 Benko Erik  32 Slovakia 95 55,61 52,82 108,43 92 95 69,90 104,85 495,28

6 Buřič Tomáš   29 Pelhřimov 100 57,95 54,96 112,91 92 90 65,94 98,91 493,82

7 Ulrich Christopher 13 DAFV 100 51,48 50,97 102,45 92 95 69,49 104,24 493,69

8 Berk Florian  31 Saalfeld 100 56,68 56,29 112,97 94 75 70,64 105,96 487,93

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name Nation Event 1 Event 1 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Total

VELKÁ  CENA -  České Budějovice  2018

Cadets


